OP \$40.00 77766115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUPPORT, LLC	FORMERLY SUPPORT, INC.	09/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.		
Street Address:	701 N. Dallas Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75093		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77766115	SUPPORT, INC. PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: twright@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine M. VanAelst
SIGNATURE:	/Francine VanAelst/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=LOUISVILLE-#1463880-v1-Petra__IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page1.tif source=LOUISVILLE-#1463880-v1-Petra__IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page2.tif source=LOUISVILLE-#1463880-v1-Petra__IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0961

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of September 3, 2021 by and between SUPPORT, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, formerly known as SUPPORT, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Grantor"), and SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A., a national banking association(the "Lender"), is entered into in connection with that certain Loan Agreement, of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among SUPPORT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), certain direct and indirect subsidiaries of Borrower, as Guarantors and the Lender. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby grants to the Lender, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each trademark, trade name, corporate name, company name, business name, fictitious business name, trade style, service mark, logo and other source or business identifier, included in the Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith (but excluding any intent-to-use trademark applications filed pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b) to the extent such would be deemed to be transferred in violation of 15 U.S.C. § 1060(a)), and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in Schedule A (collectively, "Trademarks"),
 - (ii) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing, and
- (iii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or other impairment thereof or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

ZZ999:ZZ999:1463148:3:LOUISVILLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SUPPORT, LLÇ

Name: Matt Sotelo Title: President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
United States	SUPPORT, INC. PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE Support, Inc.	77766115 June 23, 2009	3754162 Mar. 2, 2010	Registered

ZZ999;ZZ999;1463148;3;LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 09/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0964